

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today have set aside the week of September 9 through 15, 1985, to recognize the many community activities of dedicated Women of Today across

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today is an organization of nearly 5,000 young people in over 200

communities: and

The Minnesota Women of Today are dedicated to actively promoting such public awareness and service programs as cystic fibrosis, Make a Wish of Minnesota, Childrens Miracle Network, Association of Retarded Citizens, and March of Dimes; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today provide personal enrichment and leadership training for

young people ages 18 through 36; and

The Women of Today believe that "through us great lessons can be learned, worthy deeds performed, and a hand of fellowship extended to millions of women everywhere;" WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of September 9 through 15, 1985, to be

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MINNESOTA WOMEN OF TODAY WEEKILED SEPTIONS

Joan Anderson Shows Secretary of State

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

Soan andereau

#36215